

STATE OF MAINE **Department of Environmental Protection**



Notice of Intent to Remove an Underground Oil Storage Tank Facility and/or Underground Product Piping

N	0	ti	fic	ca	ti	0	ns
	65	36	ent	а	C	٦r	าบ

Maine DEP

Local Fire Department

Certified Tank Installer (as required)

Site Assessor (as required)

Facility Information Facility Name: Portland Xtra Mart				Registration #:	4177	
865 Brighton Ave.				 Portland,		
Facility Address				Town		
Drake Petrole	um Co Inc	. 21 Quinebaug Ro	d North Grosveno	rdale, CT 06255 860-	935-5200	
Owner Name Owner Address				Ov		
		ldentification of Ta	ink / Piping to be	removed		
⊠ Tank#	6-1	Tank Size:	6,000	Tank Age:	30	
⊠ Piping	6-1	Product:	Unleaded	Piping Age:	15	
⊠ Tank#	7-1	Tank Size:	6,000	Tank Age:	30	
⊠, Piping	7-1	Product:	Diesel	Piping Age:	15	
⊠ Tank #	8-1	Tank Size:	8,000	Tank Age:	30	
		AMERICAN SERVICE				
NO within	n the last 12 OF THE TANK	iping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIF	PING MUST BE DON	e.g., gasoline, aviation	N OF A MAINE	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN	Additional Formation Additiona	Removal Information Class I liquids (expression of the color of the co	on e.g., gasoline, aviation IE UNDER THE DIRECTIO ING LOCATION MUST BE	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK	Additional Formation Additiona	Removal Information Class I liquids (e	on e.g., gasoline, aviation IE UNDER THE DIRECTIO ING LOCATION MUST BE	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE	
YES Did a NO within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK I	any tank or p n the last 12 of the tank NSTALLER AN Dry Ice	Additional Formation Additiona	Removal Information Class I liquids (expression of the color of the co	on e.g., gasoline, aviation IE UNDER THE DIRECTIO ING LOCATION MUST BE	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE	
YES Did a NO within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II Inerting Method:	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING ME	Removal Information Class I liquids (expression of the color of the co	on e.g., gasoline, aviation IE UNDER THE DIRECTIO ING LOCATION MUST BE	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II Inerting Method: Todd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING ME	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the content of th	on e.g., gasoline, aviation IE UNDER THE DIRECTIO ING LOCATION MUST BE	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE EIDENTIFIED. Date	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK If Inerting Method: Todd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank Note: Site assessi Site Assessor (if	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING ME	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the content of th	e.g., gasoline, aviation E. UNDER THE DIRECTION ING LOCATION MUST BE ation: Off Site	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE E IDENTIFIED. Date ndix P.	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK If Inerting Method: Todd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank Note: Site assessi Site Assessor (if applicable):	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a ments must be St Site	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING ME	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the content of th	e.g., gasoline, aviation E.g., gasoline, aviation E UNDER THE DIRECTION ING LOCATION MUST BE ation: Off Site 91(11)(A)(1)(d) and Appen	n fuel) ON OF A MAINE E IDENTIFIED. Date ndix P.	
YES Did a within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK If Inerting Method: Todd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank Note: Site assessi Site Assessor (if	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a ments must be St	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING ME	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the control of th	e.g., gasoline, aviation ie under the direction ing Location Must be ation: Off Site 91(11)(A)(1)(d) and Appen	Date	
INO within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II Inerting Method: I odd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank Note: Site assessing Site Assessor (if applicable): Contractor who will the tank:	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a ments must be St Site remove Po	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING MEDITAL PRODUCT PIFIC THE INERTING PIFIC TH	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the control of th	e.g., gasoline, aviation is under the direction ing Location Must be ation: Off Site 91(11)(A)(1)(d) and Appel 207-591 Phone Number	Date	
PYES Did a within NO within IF YES, REMOVAL CERTIFIED TANK II Inerting Method: Inodd Adjutant # Maine Certified Tank Note: Site assessing Site Assessor (if applicable):	any tank or p n the last 12 OF THE TANK NSTALLER AN Dry Ice 274 Installer Name a ments must be St Site remove Po Cont	Additional Foliping above store months? (S) OR PRODUCT PIFID THE INERTING MEDITAL ACCORDANCE OF THE INERTING MEDITAL ACCO	Removal Information Class I liquids (expenses of the control of th	e.g., gasoline, aviation is UNDER THE DIRECTION ING LOCATION MUST BE ation: Off Site 91(11)(A)(1)(d) and Appendent Phone Number 207-883	Date	

NOTE: WHEN TANK AND/OR PIPING HAS BEEN REMOVED, PLEASE FILL OUT AND SEND IN THE REMOVAL CONFIRMATION. EXPIRES AFTER SIX (6) MONTHS IF DEPARTMENT DOES NOT RECEIVE REMOVAL CONFIRMATION



STATE OF MAINE **Department of Environmental Protection**



Notice of Intent to Remove an Underground Oil Storage Tank Facility and/or Underground Product Piping

Notifica	tions:
(Sent a	

Maine DEP

Local Fire Department

Certified Tank Installer (as required)

Site Assessor (as required)

or this notice)	Z Certil	Fac	ility Information	e Assessor (as requir			
Facility Name: Portland xtra Mart				Registration #: 4177			
865 Brighton	Ave		Portland				
Facility Address	. ,		Town				
Drake Petro	leum Co Inc	. 21 Quinebaug	Rd North Grosvenorda	ale, CT 06255 86	0-935-5200		
Owner Name		Owner Address		C	wner Phone		
		dentification of	Tank / Piping to be re	moved			
⊠ Tank#	9-1	Tank Size:	8,000	Tank Age:	30		
	9-1	Product:	unleaded	Piping Age:	6		
⊠ Tank#	10-1	Tank Size:	8,000	Tank Age:	30		
⊠ Piping	10-1	Product:	premium unleaded	Piping Age:	6		
☐ Tank#		Tank Size:		Tank Age:			
☐ Piping	•	Product:		Piping Age:			
IF YES, REMOVA	hin the last 12 AL OF THE TANK(K INSTALLER AN	S) OR PRODUCT P	PIPING MUST BE DONE I	UNDER THE DIRECT	TION OF A MAINE BE IDENTIFIED.		
CERTIFIED TANK INSTALLER AND THE INERTING METHO			Cleaning Location	7 (77 No. 10 17 No.			
Todd Adjutant	<u>.</u>		We wind to perfect the property of the govern-	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
	nk Installer Name a	nd ID Number	Installer Signature		Date		
	ssments must be	conducted in accor	dance with Chapter 691((11)(A)(1)(d) and Ap	pendix P.		
Site Assessor (if applicable):	F14 T1 (F42) (F44) (F44)	Germain Co	llins				
Contractor who will remove the tank: Site Assessor Portland Pump Co			Co.	. 207-883-4317			
ttie talik.	Contr			Phone Numb			
Expected Date of Removal:	10/2	24/2016					
		h/Date/Year	4. 4. 4.	4	dananti ad at		
I hereby provide	Notice that I inten	a to property remov	e the underground oil sto	orage tank facility as	aescrivea above.		
Owner or Authoriz	ad Employee Name	and Titla	Signature		Date		

NOTE: WHEN TANK AND/OR PIPING HAS BEEN REMOVED, PLEASE FILL OUT AND SEND IN THE REMOVAL CONFIRMATION. EXPIRES AFTER SIX (6) MONTHS IF DEPARTMENT DOES NOT RECEIVE REMOVAL CONFIRMATION